[See rule 22(I)]

Notice of final publication of Electoral Roll

It is hereby notified for public information that the list of amendments to the draft electoral roll for the **05** Rinchenpong(BL) constituency has been prepared with reference to 01.01.2025 as the qualifying date and in accordance with the Registration of Electors Rules, 1960. A copy of the said roll has been published and will be available for inspection at my office.

Place: Soreng

Date: 24/01/2025

Electeditional Histrict Collect.

05 Rivehannana sikkim

[See rule 22(I)]

Notice of final publication of Electoral Roll

It is hereby notified for public information that the list of amendments to the draft electoral roll for the **06 Daramdin(BL)** constituency has been prepared with reference to 01.01.2025 as the qualifying date and in accordance with the Registration of Electors Rules, 1960. A copy of the said roll has been published and will be available for inspection at my office.

SUB-DIVISIONAL OFFICE CONFINENT OF SIKKIM Electoral Registration Officer.

06 Daramdin(BL) AC

Place: Soreng

Date: 24/01/2025

[See rule 22(I)]

Notice of final publication of Electoral Roll

It is hereby notified for public information that the list of amendments to the draft electoral roll for the **07 Soreng Chakung** constituency has been prepared with reference to 01.01.2025 as the qualifying date and in accordance with the Registration of Electors Rules, 1960. A copy of the said roll has been published and will be available for inspection at my office.

Electoral Registration Officer.

07 Soreng Chakung AC
out- Divisional Officer-Cum-Magustrate
Soreng District
Government of Sikkim

Date: 24/01/2025

Place: Soreng

[See rule 22(1)]

Notice of final publication of Electoral Roll

It is hereby notified for public information that the list of amendments to the draft electoral roll for the **08 Salghari Zoom(SC)** constituency has been prepared with reference to 01.01.2025 as the qualifying date and in accordance with the Registration of Electors Rules, 1960. A copy of the said roll has been published and will be available for inspection at my office.

Asst. Electoral Registration Officer.

08 Salghari Zoom(SC) AC

Block Development Officer Block Administrative Centre Baiguney, Soreng District

Place: Soreng

Date: 24/01/2025